\$90,00 179181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent		108/25/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentum Textiles, Inc.
Street Address:	17811 Fitch
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1791819	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	1619968	SAFTEX
Registration Number:	2673715	SIMPLE C.O.M.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
	TRADEMARK

900205164 REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0311

Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	10/20/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0312

<u>DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST</u> (Trademarks of Momentum Textiles, Inc.)

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated August 4, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") Momentum Textiles, Inc. ("Momentum") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on September 1, 2006, and such recordation is located on Reel 3383 at Frame 439 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4846-3731-1242\1

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota this ______ day of August, 2011.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

By: Name: Richard A Clemmerson

Title: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of August, 2011 by Richard A Clemmerson, Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the national banking association.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Expiration Date
Momentum	1,791,819	September 7, 2013
SAFTEX	1,619,968	October 30, 2010
SIMPLE C.O.M.	2,673,715	January 14, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 10/20/2011